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Thursday, February 28
Report (applied byPDA
CATTLE 60. Compared

with last Thursday’s
market: SI. cows $1.50-2.25
lower, instance $3. lower.
Few Good 63.00-64.00; 1
Standard 60.25; SI. heifers 2
Standard 56.75; 2 Utility
50.00 and 51.00; SI. cows
Utility & Commercial 49.50-
54.25; one at 55.00; Cutters
46.00-50.00; Canner ft L.
Cutter 42.00-48.50; Shells
down to 35.00. SI. bulls 1
Yield Grade No. 1, 1550 lbs.
63.00.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers, few Medium Frame
No. 1,300-450lbs. 61.50-83.00;
Heifers, few Medium Frame
No. 1,300-500 lbs. 63.00-70.00;
Bulls Medium Frame No. 2
500-650 lbs. 58.5005.50.

CALVES: 119. Vealers
unevenly steady. Few
Choice 106.00-114.00; few
Good 90.00-110.00; Standard
& Good 90-120 lbs. 80.00-
90.00; 70-90 lbs. 70.00-80.00;
few Utility 55-125 lbs. 55.00-
70.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 85-120 lbs. 92.00-139.00;
Hoi. Heifers 85-120 lbs. 91.00-
172.50.

HOGS: 80. Barrows and
gilts $l-1.50 lower. No. 1-3
200-230 lbs. 36.00-37.00; few
No. 2-3 190-260 lbs. 33.50-
35.75; 1 lot No. 1-3 160 lbs.
31.50; Sows US No. 1-3 300-
600 lbs. 33.50-39.50. Boars
20.00-26.00.

FEEDERPIGS. US No. 1-
3 50 lbs. 17.50.

SHEEP: 18._ Wooled si.
iambs 1 lot Good 90 lbs.
70.00; 1 lot Good 60lbs. 55.00.
SI. ewes 25.00-31.00.

Leespoit^
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Wednesday, February 27
Report suppliedby l*DA -

CATTLE 213.. Supply in-
cludes 42 head feeder cattle.
Compared with last Wed-
nesday’s market, slaughter
steers steady to $2 lower,-
most decline on Choice.
Slaughter cows steady to $1
lower. Choice 950-1400' lbs.
slaughter steers 65.25-67.25,
few 69.75, Good 63.0006.00,
Standard 60.00-63.00, few
Utility 58.85-60.00. Few"
choice 885-1140 lbs. slaughter
heifers 60.5065.00. Utility
and Commercial slaughter
cows 50.7563.35, few 55.75,
Cutters 49.75-5?.50, few
Canner and Low Cutters
48.60-49.50. Few Choice
slaughter bullocks 70.75-
73.00, few Good 65.75-70.00.
Yield Grade No. 1 1250-1660
lbs. slaughter bulls 60.00-
62.75, individualat64.00, few
940-1100 lbs. 56.2569.25. Lot
Large Frame #2, 640 lbs.
feeder steers at 70.75, lot
Medium #l, 560 lbs. at 85.00.
Few Medium #l, 300-425 lbs.
feeder heifers 65.00-74.50.
Lot LargeFrame #2,520 lbs.
feederbulls at66.50.

CALVES 109,Vealers $5-$8
lower. Few Choice vealers
103.00- few Good
100.00- few Standard
and Good 115-125 lbs. 84.00-
90.00, 90-110 lbs. 70.00-75.00,
few Utility 50-70 lbs. 50.00-
60.00. Farm Calves: Holstein
bulls 90-130 lbs. 75.00-127.50,
mostly 100.00-122; Holstein
heifers 95-130 lbs. 132.50-
200.00, mostly 175.00-180.00;
few Beef cross bulls and
heifers 90-110 lbs. 95.00-
150.00.

market and
f , •i t 's

. HOGS 459.' Barrows and
-Kilts f2.50-$3lower. US No. 1-
2 200-235 lbs. barrows and
gilts 36.35-37.00, No. 1-3 195-
255 lbs. 35.50-36.35, few No. 2-
3 230-255 lbs. at 35.00, lot No

V CALVES 124. Vealers
grading Standard mostly $lO
lower. Good vealers 88.00-
100.00, Standard and Good
90-120 lbs. 70.0085.00, 60-65
lbs. Utility 40-80
lbs. 20.00-50.00. Farm
Calves: Holstein bulls 90-140
lbs. 80.00-125.00.

HOGS 368. Barrows and
gilts mostly $2.50 lower, US

- No. 1-2 210-240 lbs. barrows
and gilts 36.00-36.90, one
smalllot 39.00, No. 1-3195-255
lbs. 34.80-36.00, No. 2-3 200-
265 lbs. 33.0085.00.few No. 1-
3 165-185 lbs. 28.00-29.25.
Sows mostly $1.50 lower. US
No. 1-3 270-575 lbs. sows
33.00-36.75, few Utility 205-
335, lbs. 25.00-29.00. Boars
20.50-29.25.

FEEDER PIGS 156. Few
US No. 1-2 40-45 lbs. feeder
pigs 25.00-28.00 per head.No.
1-3 20-35 lbs- 10.00-19.00 per
head, Utility 20-45 lbs. 3.00-
16.00perhead.

1-3 185 lbs. at 32.75. Sows
steadyto $1 lower. US No. 1-3

570 lbs. sows 33.00-35.50.
Boars 28.50-30.25, individual
at31.50.

FEEDER PIGS 157. US
No. 1-3 25-45 lbs. feeder pigs
44.00-57.00 per hun-

' dredweight,few No 1-3 50-70
lbs. 35.00-39.00 cwt. few
Utility 50-70 lbs. 30.0040.00
cwt.

SHEEP 40. Few Good and
Choice 70-100 lbs. wooled
Slaughter lambs 67.00-72.00,
NEWCROP Choice 50-70 lbs.
lambs 152.00-110.00, in-
dividual 122.50, few 85-110
lbs. 70.00-85.00. Few
Slaughter ewes 29.0043.00.
Large Goats 35.00-48.00 per
head.

SHEEP NO SALES ON
OFFER.Belknap

Auction
Wednesday, February 27 Pa. Auction

Summary
Friday, February 29

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 64. Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughter cows
weak to $1 lower. One Choice
#4, slaughter steer at 65.00,
few Standard 56.50-60.00.
One Choice #5, slaughter
heifer at 56.50, one Good
60.50, few Standard 52.00-
59.50. Utility and Com-
mercial slaughter cows
52.00-57.75, Cutters 48.00-
52.00, few Canner and Low
Cutter 45.00-48.00. Yield
Grade No. 1-2, 955-2060 lbs.
slaughter bulls 57.00-67.75.
Medium Frame #1 320470
lbs. feeder steers 78.00-94.00.
Medium Frame #l, 630-820
lbs. feeder bulls 55.00-69.00.

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE: 5457. Compared

with3326 headlast week, and
6329 head a year ago.
Slaughter steers even 75
cents higher to $1 lower; SI.
heifers steady to $2 lower;
SI. cows mostly steady to $1
lower; SI. bullocks $1 lower.
SI. steers Choice No. 34
69.25-72.00. SI. heifers Choice
2 &4 66.50-72.00,few to 73.00;

_
_

Good 61.00-66.50; Standard
58.00- SI. cows Utility &

Commercial 50.00-56.50;
Cutters 48.00-54.50; Shells
down to 40.00. SI. bullocks
Choice 65.00-73.00; Good
66.00-

auction news
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers Medium Frame NO: 1
300-600 ibs: 65.00-85.00, lewto
94.00;:few Large Frame No.
1 to 99.00; Medium & Large
Frame No. 2 300600 lbs.
60.00-80,00; Heifers, Medium
&Large FrameNo. 1,300-650
lbs. 63.0085.00.

CALVES: 3783. Compared
with 2630 headlast week and
3941 head a year ago.
Vealers $3-5 lower. Prime
115.00135.00 lbs. £hoice103.00120.00; Good 190.00
205.00; Standard & Good 90
115 1b5.'70.00-90.00; 60-90 lbs.
65.0080.00; Utility 50100 lbs.
50.0070.00.

HOGS; 9103. Compared
with 5476 head last week and
9100 head a year ago.
Barrows and gilts $l-2.50
lower. US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
36.00- few to 4LOO; No.
1-3 200-250 lbs. 35.00-38.00;
No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 34.00-
37.00; No. 1-3 140-190 lbs.
28.00- Sows highly
uneven. US No. 1-3 300-575
lbs. 32.00-37.00, few 39.50;
No. 2-3 200350 lbs. 26.00-
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♦ CROW
ABOUT...

Lancaster Farming has over
36,000 subscribers

32.00. Boats 24.00-29.00, fewtb34.00.'
FEEDER: PIGS: 1737.Compared with 793 head lastweek and 1229 a year ago.

Steady to $2 lower. US No. i!
3 20-30 lbs. 14.00-20.00, few
down to 9.00 per head; No. l.
3 35-50 lbs. 17.00-28.00; No. 1-
3 50-80 lbs. 24.00-33.50.

GRADED FEEDER
PIGS: 2757. Compared with
2425 head last week and 2985
head ayear ago. All sales by
CWT. Feeder Pigs 1 & 2
uneven, $3, higher to $4
lower; 2& 3 $7-10higher. US
No. 1-2 2540 lbs. 62.00-77.00,
few to 79.50; 4050 lbs. 61.00
73.50, few to 78.90; 50-60 lbs
55.00-73.00, 60-30 lbs. 49.00-
62.00, 70-100 lbs. 41.0046.50;
US No. 2-3 2540 lbs. 55.00-
75.00; 40-50 lbs. 44.90-68.00,
5060 lbs. 47.0060.00; US No
3 60-95 lbs. 41.0053.00.

SHEEP: 301. Compared
with 114 head last week and
332 head ayear ago. Wooled
si. lambs uneven. Choice 70-
110 lbs. 67.00-75.00; Good 60-
110 lbs. 55.0(^66.00.

♦

SOMETHING
10 :

Figure it for yourself.

Looking for ways to cut on down on out-of-pocket
feed costs without cutting down on milkproduction?

Cutting production costs will backfire if you end
up shortchanging your herd’s nutrition in the
process.

But you can cut those costs safely by feeding
homegrown grains and gram silage fortified with
the right Vigortone Dairy Pre-Mix. These potent
pre-mixes contain the proper levels of vitamins,
calcium, phosphorus, and other minerals needed to
balance your farm’s feedstuffs.

Vigortone Dairy Pre-Mixes can be mixed in or
metered on any palatable grainor roughage. This
letsyou changeration content to fit the supplies you
have on hand withoutrisking herd performance.

Better herd nutrition means a bigger milk check.
Minimum out-of-pocket feed costs mean more in
your pocket.

SO branch office* 0000 dealer* -- 3 manufacturing plant*

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT TOUR LOCAL REPRESENTATIVES LISTED BELOW

When you shortchange their
nutrition, you shortchange yourself.

Your figures willprove it.
Dry cow nutrition
pays future profits.
Shortchanging your dry cow’s nutrition can be risky
too. Most problems dairymen experience in getting
cows back m the string can be traced to careless
treatment duringthe dry period.

Keep them in top condition until their next lac-
tation. To help you do it, Vigortone has developed
unique dairy pre-mixes specially concentrated for
dry cowrations.
Now is the time to compare.
See your Vigortone dealer soon. He’s ready to
compare the performance of Vigortone’s cost-
saving dairy feeding programs with any other you
name.

VWORIONE
PRE-NIXES It's lime ToCompare!

WM.J. YODER
Rt 2, Box 367

Narvon, PA 17555
717-354-0497

H. MELVIN CHARLES
R 1 Washington Boro, PA

717-684-5783
AMOSHURSH

LititzßD#4, PA 17543
717-733-6776

RALPH E. BRUNGART
Loganton, PA
717-725.2355

WERTZBROTHERS
R 5 Danville, RA
717-275-4407,

CHESTER SOLTYS. JR.
Spring City, PA
215-948-3647

JAMESSTUTZAAAN SONS
R 3 Kutztown, PA

215-683-7198
215-682-2624

J. CLYDE BRUBAKER
2418 Harrisburg Pike

Lancaster, PA
717-898-8984

ELAMG. HOOVER
R 2, Box 531 Reading, PA

215-926-2908
ELWINH. REAM
Hughesville, PA
717-584-4085

RON HERSHEY
RD#2 Gap. PA 17527

717-442-8573

LEON B. HERSHEY
Box 265 Paradise, PA

717-442-4807
B. RUSSELL SAUDER

R 5, 80x322A Manheim, PA
717-665-4153

JASON E. MILLER
169Strasburg Pike

Lancaster, PA
717-393-7244


